

## Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services c/o Vocational Rehabilitation Services

402 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, MS-20 PO Box 7083 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46207-7083 TOLL FREE: 1-800-545-7763

## NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA

## Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services

Friday, January 12, 2024
The meeting will begin at 10:00 a.m. (Eastern)
Virtual via Zoom

Link: https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1618738970?pwd=UkpqV21BT1cvTXhkbVNucjgzUmlTdz09

The Commission will accept public comments during the meeting or comments can be emailed to VRCommission.VR@fssa.IN.gov

- I. Welcome, Call to Order, Roll Call
- II. Welcome New Members
- III. Approval of the November 3, 2023, Minutes
- IV. Public Comments
- V. Comprehensive Statewide Needs Assessment Update
  - a. Draft Survey Mark Noyes, PCG
- VI. BRS Director's Update
  - 2023 Highlights, Including SE+, Pre-Employment Transition Services (Pre-ETS),
     Business Engagement
  - b. Order of Selection (OOS) Update
- VII. Committee Updates
  - a. Customer Satisfaction Committee
  - b. Employment First Committee
    - Commission Role/Activities for 2024
  - c. Recruitment, Public Outreach, and Commission Development Committee
  - d. Policy & Oversight and Planning & Evaluation Committee
  - e. Awards Committee
  - f. Transition Committee
- VIII. Other Business
- IX. Meeting Adjourns

Future meeting dates:

|--|



## Indiana Commission on Rehabilitation Services c/o Vocational Rehabilitation Services

402 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, MS-20 PO Box 7083 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46207-7083

TOLL FREE: 1-800-545-7763

January 12, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Virtual Click here to join the meeting
March 8, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Virtual Click here to join the meeting
May 10, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.	Bosma Enterprises 7225 Woodland Drive Indianapolis, IN 46278
July 12, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Virtual Click here to join the meeting
September 13, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Bosma Enterprises 7225 Woodland Drive Indianapolis, IN 46278
November 8, 2024	10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Bosma Enterprises 7225 Woodland Drive Indianapolis, IN 46278